

FL - CLEC LLC Tel 724.416.2000 2000 Corporate Drive7 OCT 30 AM 8: 17 Fax 724.416.2353 Canonsburg PA 15317 COMMISSION CLERK SPOSIT LAND October 23, 2007 785 OCT 3 0 2007 K#292013 8650.00 10-24-01 VIA DHL Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 070659-TA

RECENTED EPSC

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Attn: Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 850.413.6770

RE: FL – CLEC LLC's Application for Authority to Provide Alternative Access Vendor Service and Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications **Company Service within the State of Florida**

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find for filing an original and two (2) copies of FL – CLEC LLC's Application for Authority to Provide Alternative Access Vendor Service and Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Company Service within the State of Florida along with a check in the amount of \$650 for the filing fee (\$250 for the AAV and \$400 for the CLEC).

In addition, I have also enclosed an extra copy of this letter to be date stamped and returned to me in the enclosed, self-addressed, postage prepaid envelope.

Please note that while FL – CLEC LLC does not currently have any financial information as noted in Exhibit 3, we are an indirect subsidiary of Crown Castle International and therefore, I have enclosed its latest 10-Q.

Please contact me at 724.416.2239 or via email at michelle.salisbury@crowncastle.com if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Thank you.

Michelle Salisbury

Paralegal

Check received with filing and forwarded to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit information to Records.

of person who forwarded chacic

91 :01 W 17 100 LO

NELNED HOLLOGINLAND CUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09834 OCT 30 5

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK